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Nigel Richard Edwards

Director Information

Title Mr

Name

Postcode EC2M 3TQ
Date of birth June 1956

Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

SPECTRON OIL LIMITED
SPECTRON COMMODITIES LTD.
SPECTRON FUTURES LIMITED
LONDON ENERGY EXCHANGE
LIMITED

SPECTRON EMETALS LIMITED
ENERGY EXCHANGE
INTERNATIONAL LTD

UK ENERGY EXCHANGE LIMITED
SPECTRON ENERGY EXCHANGE
LTD

SPECTRON METALS LTD

KMR LIMITED

TM3 LIMITED

GREENWICH EUROPE LIMITED
MACTECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
MACFUTURES LIMITED

MAREX TRADING LIMITED
MAREX TRADING LIMITED

MAREX FUTURES LIMITED
MAREX (UK) LIMITED
NORTCEPS LTD

MAREX COMMODITIES LIMITED
XERAM LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Nigel Richard Edwards

Number

Number

03938224
03190221
02360762
03938312

03531881
03938309

03938508
03938505

03938310
03697507
04090187
05677530
05677524
05677516
05807190
05807190

05807181
05807154
06638819

05807172
05807185

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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906065053

906065053
155 Bishopsgate

London
British

App. Date Res. Date Position

App. Date Res. Date Position

29/07/2014
29/07/2014
01/06/2011
01/06/2011

01/06/2011
01/06/2011

01/06/2011
01/06/2011

01/06/2011
01/06/2011
23/07/2010
11/02/2010
11/02/2010
11/02/2010
30/09/2008
30/09/2008

30/09/2008
30/09/2008
30/09/2008

30/09/2008
30/09/2008

20/07/2010

Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director

Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director



., Company Search

MadeSimple*

Nigel Richard Edwards

MAREX EQUITIES LIMITED
XERAM LIMITED

NORTCEPS LTD
MAREX EQUITIES LIMITED

MAREX (UK) LIMITED

MAREX FUTURES LIMITED

MAREX COMMODITIES LIMITED

GREENWICH EUROPE LIMITED

MACFUTURES LIMITED

MAREX FINANCIAL

MACTECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

EASYSCREEN LIMITED

MAREX SERVICES LTD

RGE LIMITED

C. . INVESTOR SERVICES

REFCO SECURITIES LIMITED

WESTMINSTER CLEARING LIMITED

REFCO ENERGY (UK) LIMITED

REFCO TC LIMITED

REFCO TRADING SERVICES LIMITED

REFCO MT LIMITED

REFCO EQUITY DERIVATIVES
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

05807176
05807185

06638819
05807176

05807154

05807181

05807172

05677530

05677516

05613061

05677524

05677531

05613062

03324050

01598507

05084447

04920615

04366225

01987996

03537690

04147897

04741894

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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30/09/2008
30/09/2008

30/09/2008
30/09/2008

30/09/2008

30/09/2008

30/09/2008

25/03/2008

25/03/2008

25/03/2008

25/03/2008

25/03/2008

25/03/2008

07/09/2005

31/08/2005

25/03/2004

03/10/2003

18/07/2003

18/07/2003

06/05/2003

06/05/2003

30/04/2003

906065053

Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
29/06/2016 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
14/06/2016 Company
Secretary
14/06/2016 Company
Secretary
20/06/2008 Company
Secretary
20/06/2008 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
20/06/2008 Company
Secretary
20/06/2008 Company
Secretary
20/06/2008 Company
Secretary
20/06/2008 Company
Secretary
20/06/2008 Company
Secretary
04/10/2007 Company
Secretary
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REFCO TRADING SERVICES (UK)
LIMITED

REFCO LIMITED

REFCO UK HOLDINGS LIMITED
REFCO EUROPE LIMITED
REFCO OVERSEAS LIMITED
BOOSTPLAYER LIMITED

PHOTOEARLY LIMITED

VERSELORD LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

04698772

04234060

01771719

01575187

00754862

03041626

03040633

01576697

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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04/04/2003

23/08/2001

25/09/1998

25/09/1998

25/09/1998

25/09/1998

25/09/1998

25/09/1998

906065053

20/06/2008

20/06/2008

20/06/2008

20/06/2006

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



